LM148JAN
Quad 741 Op Amps
General Description
The LM148 is a true quad LM741. It consists of four inde-
pendent, high gain, internally compensated, low power op-
erational amplifiers which have been designed to provide
functional characteristics identical to those of the familiar
LM741 operational amplifier. In addition the total supply

n High degree of isolation between amplifiers: 120 dB
n Gain bandwidth product (unity gain): 1.0 MHz
Ordering Information
NS PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER NS PACKAGE NUMBER PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
JL148BCA JM38510/11001BCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL148BDA JM38510/11001BDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
JL148BZA JM38510/11001BZA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
JL148SCA JM38510/11001SCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL148SDA JM38510/11001SDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
Connection Diagram
20122702
Top View
See NS Package Number J14A, W14B, WG14A